1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

9)

P >

Borough of Ben FAbon

AGENDA
Council Reorganization Meeting
January 3, 2022

Oath of Office
Call to Order — The Honorable Melanie Hughes-Holcomb
Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Nomination and Election of Council President
Nomination and Election of Vice President
Appointments

a. Solicitor —Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

b. Engineers —The Gateway Engineers

c. TaxCollector—Jordan Tax, Keystone Collections
Other Board/Commission Appointments

a. Newspaper for legal advertisements — The Citizen

b. Bank as Depository of Funds - Northwest Bank

c. Zoning Hearing Board — Rebecca Schwartz
Committee Assignments

Sustainability
Public Safety
g. Community of Governments

a. Administration
b. Public Affairs
c. Finance

d. Public Works
e.

f.

10) Adjournment



